

Regd. Office:

Simbhaoli - 245 207, Distt. Hapur U.P. (INDIA) Ph.: (05731) 223117, 223118, 223023

Fax: (05731) 223039, 223262 E-mail: info@simbhaolisugars.com

www.simbhaolisugars.com

Ref: SSL: Stock Exchange/2022/CIRP/09

August 11, 2022

**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai Fax No. 022-22723121/2037/2041

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra -Kurla Complex, Mumbai- 400051 Fax No. 022-26598237/38

> Ref: Scrip Code: NSE: SIMBHALS BSE: 539742 Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

Further to our letter dated Aug 5, 2022 having reference no. SSL: Stock Exchange/2022/08, this is to inform that the petition, filed by the State Bank of India, a Financial Creditor against the Company, was listed on Wednesday, August 10, 2022, before Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Allahabad Bench. The Hon'ble NCLT has ordered to issue the Notices. Principal amount of default is ₹151 Crore as on Mar 31, 2022.

Please take the above information on record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully, For Simbhaoli Sugars Limited

Kamal Samtani (Company Secretary) M. No.-F5140